
1 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      MINISTRY OF FINANCE & THE PUBLIC SERVICE 

De Minimis Waivers for the period November 1, 2020 – November 30, 2020 

 

 

Date  Applicant   Brief Description of Items  

 CET 
WAIVED  

 SCT 
WAIVED  

 Income 
Tax  

 GCT 
WAIVED  

 PAYE  
 STAMP  

DUTY 
WAIVED  

 TRANSFER 
TAX  

WAIVED  

 
PROPERTY 

TAX 
WAIVED  

 TOTAL  

3-Nov-20 Samantha Willoughby-Bennett Waiver of 60% of prorated duties payable - 2017 Toyota Harrier 799,849.75               799,849.75 

18-Nov-20 Special Olympics Jamaica Waiver of GCT payable - Food and personal items       233,165.47         233,165.47 

18-Nov-20 Denise Kirlew Waiver of duties/GCT payable - 3 vials of Octride Depot Octreotide 59,176.00     53,258.40         112,434.40 

20-Nov-20 Loura Chong-Reid Waiver of prorated duties payable - 2017 Hyundai Tucson 1,137,408.20               1,137,408.20 

23-Nov-20 Dazel McKay & Annmarie Smith 
Request for waiver of Transfer Tax - Lot 198 Denbigh Crawle Havana Heights 
Clarendon             40,000.00   40,000.00 

24-Nov-20 Bisco Development Company LTD Request for waiver of Transfer Tax - Fairview Complex, Bogue Estate, St James             3,150,000.00   3,150,000.00 

26-Nov-20 Wayne Hunter Waiver of prorated duites - 2018 Mitsubishi Outlander 407,979.60               407,979.60 

30-Nov-20 Henry Gray Waiver of duties payable - Cameras SD cards 51,991.00     46,791.84         98,782.76 

    Total 2,456,404.47 0.00 0.00 333,215.71 0.00 0.00 3,190,000.00 0.00 5,979,620.18 

 

 

Disclaimer: 

The Ministry of Finance & the Public Service wishes to advise that the Waivers described below indicate approved, but not necessarily utilized waivers. Additionally, the amounts waived are 

estimates derived from the values provided the Applicants which, in some instances, do not necessarily include the cost of shipping, insurance etc. The Ministry assumes no responsibility for any 

errors made in describing these transactions. 


